

XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5456/2003

(From the final impugned order dated 06/09/2002 in CC No. 286/2001 of  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KUNAL SAHA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK CHOWDHURY AND ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the order of the Court has been complied with though delayed. In the circumstances, we do not find any justification to entertain the special leave petition. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

( ASHA JOSHI )

COURT MASTER